	8-24-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	01822200				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New (18/1/5/0)	Assignment License				
Resubmission Document ID #	X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Reel #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel #	Change of Name				
	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent 08/06/01					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation X Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	United States				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Radian International, LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 8501 N. Mopac Boulevard					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Austin	Texas 78759				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party				
Corporation Association	is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
X Other Limited Liability Company	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
08/23/2001 DBYRNE 00000170 1894542					
01 FC:481 40.00 DP 50.00 DP	Constitute to recorded including time for equipment to degree and emberring				
the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burd	proximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget				
the Office of Information and Regulatory Altraits, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Process. Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0134

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Pa	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Address	Enter for the First Receiving	
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponder	nt Name and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number (415) 9	84-8774
Name [Jill H. Matichak, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	O'Melveny & Myers LLP		
Address (line 2)	Embarcadero Center West		
Address (line 3)	275 Battery Street, Suite 2600		
Address (line 4)	San Francisco, CA 94111-3305		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attach including any attachments.	ned conveyance document	# 2
Enter either the Trad	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number(s)	nber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo Registration	
		1894542	
		1859118	
		2324837	
Number of Pro	operties Enter the total number o	f properties involved. #	3
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$	90
Method of I Deposit Ac	count	Deposit Account	
(Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if additional fees can b	Deposit Account Number: #	500639
	Authorization	n to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
	d Signature st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Charges to de		
Jill H. Matichak, Es		Till H Matuhile	8/6/01
Name (of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0135

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is dated as of August 1, 2001. Reference is hereby made to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of June 9, 1999 among URS Corporation ("Company"), certain subsidiaries of Company and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), or an abstract thereof, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about November 2, 1999.

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Company that the security interest granted by Company to Administrative Agent pursuant to the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement in the trademarks listed on the attached trademark recordation coversheet is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Administrative Agent hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement to such trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name. Steve DeMarti

Title: 11 fe Mas 1000

TRADEMARK RELEASE

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
LAP (Design)	1,859,118	October 18, 1994	Registered
			Sections 8 & 15
			Declaration due
			10/18/99-10/18/00
			Renewal due
			10/18/04
LAP	1,894,542	May 16, 1995	Registered
			Sections 8 & 15
			Declaration due
			5/16/00-5/16/01
			Renewal due
			5/16/05
LAP-XM	2,324,837	February 29, 2000	Registered Sections
			8 & 5 Declaration
			due 2/28/05-2/28/06
			Renewal due
			2/28/10

SF1:438311.1

RECORDED: 08/15/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0137